

Jacon McCros ciscon mccros@lacity.org>

Mon, Aug 3, 2020 at 11:13 PM

Tue, Aug 4, 2020 at 10:00 AM

## Hollywood Wilcox Project, 1624-1648 Wilcox & 6430-6440 Hollywood, VTT-74371, CPC-2016-3176-VZC-HD-VCU-MCUP-SPR, Comments

Casey Maddren <cmaddren@gmail.com>
To: Jason.mccrea@lacity.org
Cc: Casey Maddren <cmaddren@gmail.com>

I'd like to submit the attached comments on the Hollywood Wilcox Project for consideration during the hearing scheduled for August 12, 2020.

Could you please send me a quick response to let me know you received these comments?

Could you also please put me on the distribution list so that I will receive all future communications related to this project?

Thanks, Casey Maddren 2141 Cahuenga Blvd., Apt. 17 Los Angeles, CA 90068

Hollywood Wilcox Comments Maddren FINAL 2008.pdf

Jason McCrea <jason.mccrea@lacity.org> To: Casey Maddren <cmaddren@gmail.com> Cc: Casey Maddren <cmaddren@gmail.com>

The comment period for the DEIR closed April 13, 2020. The FFIR for the Project was published, July 31, 2020.

The comment will be forwarded to the decision maker, but will not be included or responded to in the EIR.

Thank you



Los Angeles City Planning 221 N. Figueroa St., Room 1350 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Planning4l A org f (in E-NEWS

cmaddren@gmail.com <cmaddren@gmail.com> To: Jason McCrea <jason.mccrea@lacity.org>

Tue, Aug 4, 2020 at 10:04 AM

Thanks, Jason. I understand that the EIR has been completed. I submitted the comments so that decision-makers would be aware that the EIR is deficient, in the hope that they would not adopt it.